
2012 Sacred Heart University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-32   Conf: 19-13   Home: 14-7   Away: 7-19   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (426), Opp (420)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (37)   IBB: Team (10), Griffith (5), Murphy (2), Charmello (1), Perez (1), Phillips
(1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Murphy (4), Gondek (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Gondek (6), Horn (5), Perez (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Kerski 3, Maguire 2, Scribner 2, Stoddard 1,
Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (176-228), Horn (45-59), Perez (29-34), Scribner (18-22), Kerski (16-23), Gondek (14-19), Maguire (11-
15), Hermanson (8-8), Stoddard (8-13), 31 (5-5), Leiningen (5-9), Magoon (5-6), Dionisio (4-5), Newhall (3-3), Morrissey (2-3), Boisture (1-
2), Ineson (1-1), Wertz (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Murphy, John .343 51-51 178 38 61 11 4 1 36 83 .466 26 5 25 1 .434 3 5 25-30 80 141 17 .929
32 Perez, Dan .311 57-56 177 23 55 14 1 1 36 74 .418 32 12 42 3 .446 1 0 1-3 52 8 0 1.000
10 Flint, Keaton .275 57-56 211 40 58 12 0 1 15 73 .346 25 6 43 0 .366 1 10 19-23 135 2 3 .979
12 Phillips, Hunter .274 55-55 197 27 54 7 1 0 27 63 .320 15 5 19 2 .339 1 9 5-12 70 125 12 .942
24 Boisture, Dave .258 57-57 198 23 51 6 1 1 19 62 .313 21 4 43 2 .339 1 2 9-9 232 9 8 .968
6 McEvoy, Conor .253 53-51 174 19 44 9 0 1 23 56 .322 11 3 24 4 .302 4 1 0-0 93 6 5 .952
35 Scribner, Troy .247 44-39 97 8 24 3 0 0 11 27 .278 6 0 17 0 .288 1 4 0-1 196 56 6 .977
1 McDonough, Billy .362 25-18 69 16 25 3 0 0 11 28 .406 16 0 17 0 .477 1 3 0-0 35 42 6 .928
9 Charmello, Matt .282 40-28 103 9 29 6 0 3 21 44 .427 5 3 23 1 .330 1 0 1-1 17 13 4 .882
11 Griffith, Rob .259 19-17 58 12 15 4 0 2 13 25 .431 13 2 12 0 .405 1 0 2-3 132 4 2 .986
25 Horn, Derick .246 38-34 114 14 28 6 0 0 15 34 .298 10 1 26 2 .307 2 3 0-0 160 23 4 .979
18 Gondek, Rocco .215 39-25 93 10 20 3 0 1 6 26 .280 2 3 32 2 .255 0 3 0-0 117 9 4 .969
14 Servilla, Jonathan .214 29-4 14 11 3 0 0 0 1 3 .214 2 1 6 1 .353 0 2 7-8 12 0 1 .923
3 Byram, Kenny .200 41-34 115 13 23 5 0 0 12 28 .243 7 3 32 1 .264 0 2 5-7 36 88 15 .892
27 Gandee, Zach .118 10-2 17 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .118 4 0 7 0 .286 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
19 Perez, Jim .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .271 57-57 1815 265 492 89 7 11 247 628 .346 195 49 368 19 .355 17 44 74-97 1392 612 96 .954
Opponents .296 57-57 1837 355 544 96 11 32 319 758 .413 191 74 280 21 .379 30 43 88-116 1418 557 68 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Leiningen, Nick 4.53 6-6 15 14 8 1-0 1 91.1 91 55 46 24 38 21 2 5 .265 6 9 1 8 8
35 Scribner, Troy 4.62 7-6 14 14 6 0-1 0 87.2 95 50 45 22 66 11 1 9 .279 6 16 1 4 10
22 Maguire, Robbie 4.66 1-4 13 8 2 0-0 0 58.0 61 39 30 26 38 12 0 3 .272 8 5 1 3 4
31 31 4.70 1-0 8 0 0 0-1 1 7.2 8 7 4 6 8 1 1 1 .276 0 2 0 1 2
34 Kerski, Kody 4.94 4-4 14 12 3 1-0 0 82.0 89 51 45 27 40 16 1 5 .276 1 14 1 2 5
17 Newhall, Nate 6.43 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 11 9 5 2 3 3 1 0 .333 0 0 0 0 1
24 Boisture, Dave 6.48 1-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 12 6 6 7 4 2 1 1 .333 0 2 0 0 0
26 Morrissey, Nick 6.75 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 14 8 7 9 5 4 0 0 .350 0 3 1 0 0
33 Dionisio, Chris 7.20 1-2 11 1 0 0-0 0 15.0 15 13 12 12 10 4 1 1 .283 4 2 0 3 3
16 Stoddard, Jeff 7.64 1-3 16 3 0 0-0 1 35.1 52 38 30 17 26 8 0 1 .359 4 5 1 2 4
21 Hermanson, John 8.63 2-4 15 1 0 0-1 0 32.1 44 37 31 19 20 6 1 2 .324 7 3 0 4 3
7 Wertz, Dan 9.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 16 9 9 3 3 4 0 0 .381 0 2 0 0 0
36 Magoon, Kevin 9.95 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 17 15 14 12 13 3 1 2 .333 3 5 0 1 2
13 Ineson, James 16.20 0-2 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 19 18 15 5 6 1 1 2 .452 1 6 0 2 1
Totals 5.80 25-32 145 57 19 3 3 464.0 544 355 299 191 280 96 11 32 .296 40 74 6 30 43
Opponents 4.27 32-25 164 57 8 4 15 472.2 492 265 224 195 368 89 7 11 .271 30 49 4 17 44



2012 Sacred Heart University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Perez, Dan 60 52 8 0 1.000 0 29 5 .853 1 0
21 Hermanson, John 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
27 Gandee, Zach 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Magoon, Kevin 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
13 Ineson, James 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Newhall, Nate 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Morrissey, Nick 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
7 Wertz, Dan 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 31 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
11 Griffith, Rob 138 132 4 2 .986 10 0 0 — 0 0
25 Horn, Derick 187 160 23 4 .979 0 45 14 .763 5 0
10 Flint, Keaton 140 135 2 3 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Scribner, Troy 258 196 56 6 .977 9 18 4 .818 0 0
18 Gondek, Rocco 130 117 9 4 .969 1 14 5 .737 6 0
24 Boisture, Dave 249 232 9 8 .968 13 1 1 .500 0 0
2 Leiningen, Nick 23 5 17 1 .957 1 5 4 .556 0 0
6 McEvoy, Conor 104 93 6 5 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Phillips, Hunter 207 70 125 12 .942 17 0 0 — 0 0
34 Kerski, Kody 30 5 23 2 .933 0 16 7 .696 0 0
4 Murphy, John 238 80 141 17 .929 20 0 0 — 0 0
1 McDonough, Billy 83 35 42 6 .928 7 0 0 — 0 0
14 Servilla, Jonathan 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Stoddard, Jeff 11 1 9 1 .909 0 8 5 .615 0 0
3 Byram, Kenny 139 36 88 15 .892 12 0 0 — 0 0
9 Charmello, Matt 34 17 13 4 .882 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Maguire, Robbie 20 4 12 4 .800 0 11 4 .733 0 0
33 Dionisio, Chris 4 0 3 1 .750 0 4 1 .800 0 0
19 Perez, Jim 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2100 1392 612 96 .954 92 88 26 .772 12 0
Opponents 2043 1418 557 68 .967 93 74 20 .783 12 1


